## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CALICUT

## Walk in Interview

A Walking Interview for the engagement of a Junior Research Fellow (on contract basis) for a Research Project in the Department Electrical Engineering, NIT Calicut is scheduled to be held on <u>23.06.2023</u> at 9.30 a.m. in the Department of Electrical Engineering, National Institute of Technology Calicut-673601.

No. of positions	:	One (1), Junior Research Fellow (JRF)
Duration of Engagement	:	<b>11 Months</b> (on contract basis) and extendable based on the performance of the candidate and availability of the project fund
Name of the sponsoring Agency	:	Central Power Research Institute (CPRI)
Name of Project	:	Pilot Implementation of Energy Blockchain and P2P Transactive Market
Qualifications	:	M. Tech in Electrical Engineering (Power System/ Power Electronics/ Energy/ Energy Systems/ Power and Energy Systems) Preferably through GATE
Desirable Experience and Skill Sets	:	Programming in C/C++/ Python
Consolidated monthly pay	:	<b>Rs. 31,000/-</b> Per Month( Consolidated) + HRA (as per norms)

## Note:

- 1. Eligible candidates may report on <u>23.06.2023 at 9.30 a.m.</u> at the Department of Electrical Engineering, NIT Calicut, NIT Campus (P.O), Calicut 673601, for a walk-in-interview, with duly filled form (as annexed), original and self-attested photocopies of the mark sheets/certificates in support of their academic qualification/ experience. The applicant will be responsible for the authenticity of information, other documents and photographs submitted.
- 2. The Institute reserves the right to relax qualification for the candidates with exceptional credentials.
- 3. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- 4. Applications in employment (government or any other organization) are required to submit a "No Objection Certificate" from the employer along with the above mentioned documents

S/d DEAN(R&C)